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David Kakishiba <junji@ebayc.org> Thu, Apr 23, 2015 at 3:09 PM
To: James Harris <James.Harris@ousd.k12.ca.us>
Cc: Jody London <Jody.London@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Jumoke Hodge <Jumoke.Hodge@ousd.k12.ca.us>, 
Roseann Torres <Roseann.Torres@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Aimee Eng <aimee.eng@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Nina Senn 
<nina.senn@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Shanthi Gonzales <shanthi.gonzales@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Greg Cluster 
<gregory.cluster@gmail.com>, George Pressley <ghpressley5@gmail.com>, Lacy Asbill 
<lacy@movingforwardedu.com>, Bernard McCune <bernard.mccune@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Edgar Rakestraw 
<edgar.rakestraw@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Preston Thomas <preston.thomas@ousd.k12.ca.us>

Dear President Harris,

The Measure N Commission voted unanimously on Tuesday, April 21, 2015 to forward to the Board of 
Education for its approval of three
legislative recommendations stated in the attached document. 

The Measure N Commission requests the Board of Education to review, discuss, and take action on these 
three items at your regular meeting
scheduled for Wednesday, May 13, 2015.

Please let me know if the Board's schedule permits such an opportunity. Commissioners are available to 
participate.

Thank you very much.

David

*********
David Kakishiba
Chairperson
Measure N - College & Career Readiness Commission
Oakland Unified School District
kakishiba@gmail.com
510-435-8582
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Legislative Requests to the OUSD Board of Education 
adopted by the Measure N Commission 

on Tuesday, April 21, 2015 
 
I. Approval of legislation by Measure N Commission requesting the Board of Education to allocate 

to each district-operated and charter operated high school in FY 2015-2016 an amount up to 
$200.00 per enrolled student for the purpose of school-wide planning, professional development, 
and program piloting, upon the Measure N Commission’s approval of a school’s planning grant 
application. 

 
 
II. Approval of legislation by Measure N Commission requesting the Board of Education, by June 30, 

2015, to:  
 

1)  Verify that all OUSD high schools have been allocated unrestricted general fund 
resources for FY 2015-2016 equal to or greater than the total amount so allocated to high 
schools for FY 2014-2015;  

 
2)  Account for and publish total dollar amounts of unrestricted general fund revenue 

allocated by central administration to high schools (a.k.a. School Site Budgets) in FY 
2014-2015 and FY 2015-2016 for personnel, employee benefits, discretionary use 
(personnel and non-personnel uses); and  

 
3)  Account for and publish total dollar amounts of unrestricted general fund revenue 

directed by central administration to high schools (a.k.a. Central Services to Schools) in 
FY 2014-2015 and FY 2015-2016 for personnel, employee benefits, and discretionary 
use (e.g. Career Technical Education teachers, Secondary Literacy Teachers-On-
Special-Assignment, counselors). 

 
III. Approval of legislation by Measure N Commission requesting the Board of Education to:  
 

1)  Segregate and account for the receipt and use of Measure N revenue as a Restricted 
Fund; and 

 
2)  Enable every high school and Measure N administration to rollover all unexpended 

Measure N budget allocations from one fiscal year to the next fiscal year. 
 


